504600423 10/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4647135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL B. BINNARD	08/15/2017
DANIEL GENE SMITH	07/27/2017
DAVID M. WILLIAMSON	08/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKON CORPORATION
Street Address:	SHINAGAWA INTERCITY TOWER C, 2-15-13
Internal Address:	KONAN, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-6290

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62353245
Application Number:	15629353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)456-0744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-456-1951

Email: sroeder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN G. ROEDER / ROEDER & BRODER LLP

Address Line 1: 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 155

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

Total Attackments O		
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017	
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN G. ROEDER/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. ROEDER, REG NO 37227	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11269.288	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT 504600423 REEL: 043897 FRAME: 0760

source=ExecutedAssignment_11269_288#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_11269_288#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_11269_288#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043897 FRAME: 0761

Attorney Docket No.: PA1668 / 11269.288

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Michael B. Binnard, residing at 2444 Coronet Blvd., Belmont, CA 94002, US; Daniel Gene Smith, residing at 1240 E Calle Mariposa, Tucson, AZ 85718, US; and, David M. Williamson, residing at 11423 Silver Pheasant Loop, Tucson, AZ 85737, US, having invented certain new and useful improvements, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at Shinagawa Intercity Tower C, 2-15-13, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6290, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LITHOGRAPHY SYSTEM THAT

UTILIZES PATTERN STITCHING

that was filed on June 22, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 62/353,245, and that was filed on June 21, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 15/629,353, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; WE authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from US; WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this the	day of 💯	2017	Michael B. Binnard
Executed this the	_day of	2017	Daniel Gene Smith
Executed this the	_day of	2017	David M. Williamson

PATENT REEL: 043897 FRAME: 0762

Attorney Docket No.: PA1668 / 11269.288

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Michael B. Binnard, residing at 2444 Coronet Blvd., Belmont, CA 94002, US; Daniel Gene Smith, residing at 1240 E Calle Mariposa, Tucson, AZ 85718, US; and, David M. Williamson, residing at 11423 Silver Pheasant Loop, Tucson, AZ 85737, US, having invented certain new and useful improvements, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at Shinagawa Intercity Tower C, 2-15-13, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6290, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LITHOGRAPHY SYSTEM THAT

UTILIZES PATTERN STITCHING

that was filed on June 22, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 62/353,245, and that was filed on June 21, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 15/629,353, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; WE authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from US; WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this theday of2	2017	Michael B. Binnard
Executed this the <u>27</u> day of <u>JUCK</u> 2	017	Dàniel Gerie Smith
Executed this theday of2	2017	David M. Williamson

PATENT REEL: 043897 FRAME: 0763

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: PA1668 / 11269.288

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Michael B. Binnard, residing at 2444 Coronet Blvd., Belmont, CA 94002, US; Daniel Gene Smith, residing at 1240 E Calle Mariposa, Tucson, AZ 85718, US; and, David M. Williamson, residing at 11423 Silver Pheasant Loop, Tucson, AZ 85737, US, having invented certain new and useful improvements, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at Shinagawa Intercity Tower C, 2-15-13, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6290, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LITHOGRAPHY SYSTEM THAT

UTILIZES PATTERN STITCHING

that was filed on June 22, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 62/353,245, and that was filed on June 21, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 15/629,353, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; WE authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from US; WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this the	day of	2017	
	*		Michael B. Binnard
Executed this the	day of	2017	Daniel Gene Smith
Executed this the 15	day of <u>AVG</u>	2017	David M. Williamson

PATENT REEL: 043897 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 10/18/2017